04/13/2016 503782107

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3828753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAULA RACHEL LANGE	11/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRADLEY MCCARTHY
Street Address:	PO BOX 117
City:	NORTHGATE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	QLD 4013
Name:	JULIE-ANNE MCCARTHY
Name: Street Address:	JULIE-ANNE MCCARTHY PO BOX 117
Street Address:	PO BOX 117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12065118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9499551920

Email: KOS Docketing@koslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP Address Line 1: 16755 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 275**

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1142-020.101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD J. KLEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/HJK/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016	

PATENT REEL: 038271 FRAME: 0806 503782107

Total Attachments: 2

source=1142-020.101--Assgn#page1.tif

source=1142-020.101--Assgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038271 FRAME: 0807

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the day of 2009

BETWEEN: Paula Rachel Lange; of PO Box 3413, Victoria Point West, QLD 4165,

Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignor']

AND: Bradley McCarthy and Julie-Anne McCarthy; of PO Box 117, Northgate,

QLD 4013, Australia

[hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignees']

RECITALS

A. The Assignor is the co-assignee in respect of US Patent Application No. 12/065118 ['the Application'] in respect of an invention entitled "Vehicle Recovery and Traction Ladder" ['the Invention'], and the co-owner of proprietary rights in the Invention.

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign all of her rights, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Invention to the Assignees.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- In consideration of the payment of one Australian dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns all of her rights, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Invention to the Assignees, including:
 - (a) the right to file further patent applications for the Invention in Australia or elsewhere, and
 - (b) the right to sue, and recover damages or an account of profits in respect of any infringement of any resultant patents for the Inventions which may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment.
- The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required for such further patent applications and recordal of this assignment, at the Assignees' expense.
- The Assignee agrees to pay any statutory charges, taxes or duties payable in relation to this assignment.
- 4. The Assignor warrants that she has provided the Assignees with the results of any documentary searches carried out by, or on behalf of the Assignor, whether conducted in Australia or elsewhere, for the purposes of assessing the patentability of the Invention.

Executed as a Deed. SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by) Paula Rachel Lange this / 7th day) } Plange NOVEMBER 2009) in the presence of: Witness signature (LEGG) Witness name (print) SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by) Bradley McCarthy this /7 day) 2009) of in the presence of: Witness signature SUSAN GRAY Witness name (print) SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED by) Julie-Anne McCarthy this 17# day) November 2009)

Page 2 of 2

in the presence of:

Witness signature

Witness name (print)

SUSAN BRAY